

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6  
7  
8

H.889

Representative Browning of Arlington moves that the bill be amended as follows:

First: In Sec. 1, in subdivision (a)(1), by striking out “\$1.515” and inserting in lieu thereof \$1.5134, and in subdivision (a)(2), by striking out “\$0.98” and inserting in lieu thereof \$0.9776

Second: In Sec. 22, by striking out “\$6,000,000.00” and inserting in lieu thereof \$10,000,000.00